PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstrasse 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel: 06122 / 7055 - 0
Fax: 06122 / 7055 – 50
Operating Instructions
DP01
Paddle Flow Switch

Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
65
Ordering Code:
Order number:  DP01. 1.   2.  25.  0. 0
Paddle-type flow switch
Version:
1 = With T fitting, brass or stainless steel
2 = With PVC T fitting
3 = With brass T fitting and microswitch
4 = With 1/2” male thread,
brass or stainless steel, installation length 51 mm
5 = With 1/2” male thread,
brass or stainless steel, installation length 111 mm
6 = With soldering connector (brass) or welding
connector (stainless steel), installation length 24 mm
Material:
1 = Brass (not DP01.2)
2 = Stainless steel (not DP01.2, DP01.3)
3 = PVC (DP01.2 only)
Nominal size:
DP01.1 only
08 = 1/4”
DP01.1 and DP01.3
10 = 3/8”
DP01.3 only
14 = 1/2” male thread
DP01.1, DP01.2, DP01.3
15 = 1/2”
20 = 3/4”
25 = 1”
32 = 1 1/4”
40 = 1 1/2”
50 = 2”
DP01.4, DP01.5 and DP01.6
00 = All nominal sizes from 2” to 6” as per table
Preset switching point:
0 = None
1 = Factory-set switching point (increasing)
2 = Factory-set switching point (decreasing)
Options:
0 = None
1 = Please specify in writing
Designs, switching ranges
and dimensions: